Magnetic absolute rotary encoder
Encoder kit for mounting on motors GEL 2311
Technical information Version 07-2018
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Phone: +49 208 9963–0
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH

tance between the measuring scale and the scanning unit
is ensured by 3 spacers.
Type code of design A
  Interface
A SSI gray and sin/cos signal
B SSI binary and sin/cos signal
C BiSS and sin/cos signal
  Design
A Open scanning unit with mounting plate
  Option
0 Standard: Built-in battery
1 Solder pads for external battery
  Measuring scale
A Contour disc A with shaft adapter
  Shaft diameter
018 18 mm shaft diameter
023 23 mm shaft diameter
025 25 mm shaft diameter
2311 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Type code of design B
  Interface
A SSI gray and sin/cos signal
B SSI binary and sin/cos signal
C BiSS and sin/cos signal
  Design
B Scanning unit with housing
  Option
0 Standard: Socket for external battery
  Measuring scale
B Contour disc B with shaft adapter
  Shaft diameter
040 40 mm shaft diameter
050 50 mm shaft diameter
065 65 mm shaft diameter
078 78 mm shaft diameter
2311 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Description
DS22-2311 / (07-2018) 3
Sensing principle and function
The sensing principle is based on the magnetic scanning
of a ferromagnetic measuring scale. The rotary encoders
provide an unambiguous position value for each angular
position with a total resolution of 29 bits for type A and 30
bits data for type B.
The multiturn stage is based on an electronic gear that
stores the number of revolutions without mechanical wear.
The function of the rotary encoder is ensured even in the
event of a power failure by an integrated buffer battery or
an externally connected battery. If the rotary encoder shaft
is rotated during the de-energised state, the current posi-
tion value is accurately output immediately after power is
switched on.
Serial data transmission
The synchronous serial interface transfers the position da-
ta at a clock frequency of up to 2 MHz. Prior to further po-
sition request, a minimum pause time TP must be met.
T
n×T
TP
CLOCK
DATA
MSB LSB
1 n+1
n nn-1 12
Principle of serial data transmission [RS 422 / RS 485
standard]
f Clock frequency (> 62.5 kHz)
T Clock signal period (1/clock frequency)
Tp Pause time,
between the clock sequences TP at least 16 µs
n Number of bits
Design A 29 bits data
Design B 32 bits
30 bits data data,
1 error bit (E), 1 warning bit (W)
Analogue output
For realtime control the encoder provides sin/cos differen-
tial signals suitable for a high degree of interpolation with a
signal level of 1 Vpp. 128 periods are generated per revolu-
tion.
������
��
��
�
��
PRESET input
The output signals can be set to a PRESET value from any
position value. The behavior of the PRESET depends on